

Linz, 29 10 2024

Corporate Restructuring Change of Business Information Peter L. Botham GmbH

Dear Sir or Madam, Dear Business Partner,

We would like to inform you about a corporate restructuring within the AVUS Group.

The company Peter L. Botham GmbH, FN 46511z, Ungargasse 64-66/Top 210, 1030 Vienna, has been merged as the transferring company with AVUS worldwide claims service GmbH, FN 83543h, Blumauerstraße 25/I, 4020 Linz, as the receiving company.

The merger was registered in the Commercial Register on October 19, 2024. As a result of this merger, the assets of Peter L. Botham GmbH have been transferred to AVUS worldwide claims service GmbH as part of a universal succession, without liquidation. This means that all assets, liabilities, rights, and obligations of Peter L. Botham GmbH, including your contractual relationships, have been transferred to AVUS worldwide claims service GmbH.

Your personal contacts and contractual agreements will remain unchanged. The location at Ungargasse 64-66/Top 210, 1030 Vienna, will continue to operate as a branch of AVUS worldwide claims service GmbH.

We would like to provide our updated business information as follows:

AVUS worldwide claims service GmbH Blumauerstraße 25/I, 4020 Linz office@avus-group.com Company Register Number: FN 83543 h VAT Number: ATU81070467

If you require further documents or information for the processing of current or future business matters, please let us know.

We look forward to continuing our collaboration and are always available for any questions.

Best regards,

AVUS worldwide claims service GmbH

T +43 (0)732 773889-0 E office.linz@avus-group.com www.avus-group.com Sitz der Gesellschaft: Linz FN 83543h, LG Linz UID: ATU81070467

AGB: www.avus-group.com/terms